
#SAF News  

          Monday 12th June 2023  Value of the month: SAFE 

‘Belonging, Being, Becoming’ 

Dear families, 

                                       WEATHER UPDATE 
This week we have some hot and unusual weather forecasted so in order to ensure we are ALL as 
comfortable as possible we will: 

• Have all the windows and doors open to promote air circulation. 

• Ensure children drink water regularly throughout the day 

• Encourage our children to stay cool and stay in the shade. 

Please ensure that you: 

• Send children in wearing shorts and t-shirts - jumpers and hoodies will be removed.  

• Apply sunscreen before school and send it in if needed 

• Wear a sunhat to school 

• Send a water bottle in 

SNACK TIME 

We positively encourage children to bring a snack in to eat at morning break however we need to 
ensure that this is a healthy snack. Over the last few weeks we have children eating chocolate, 
crisps and sweets at breaktime. Please ensure that you send your child with a healthy snack - 
fruit, salad sticks, rice cakes, toast etc.  
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Weather dependent—may be rescheduled for the week after! 
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Autumn term WINNERS: 

 

Spring term WINNERS:   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 AIR 

 

 

EARTH WATER FIRE 

21.04.23 438 375 465 725 
28.04.23 312 298 386 373 
05.05.23 273 374 463 412 
12.05.23 292 356 418 695 
19.05.23 384 427 505 732 
26.05.23 197 243 204 352 
09.06.23 153 224 148 192 

Total so far... 2,049 2,297 2,589 3,481 

PARENT REMINDERS 

• There should be no bikes / scooters ridden on school grounds during drop-off or pick-up 
times. If they need to come on site then they must be pushed. There have been some near 
misses and we need to ensure the safety of all children and parents. 

• Please ensure that when collecting your children from school that you are wearing all items 
of clothing. Whilst we appreciate the weather is warm and you want to stay cool but if you 
could please pop your tops on that would be wonderful! Thanks 
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                   SUMMER TERM 

 

 

 

 

Monday 17th April School resumes @ 8.30am  

Monday 1st May Bank Holiday Monday – School Closed 

Tuesday 2nd May Year 2 SATS – to be organised throughout the month 

Tuesday 2nd May Year 5 = Arthog Residential 

Tuesday 2nd May British Values Week 

Friday 5th May King Charles Coronation – whole school celebration planned 

Monday 8th May Bank Holiday Monday – School Closed 

Tuesday 9th May Year 6 SATS 

Friday 19th May Year 5 Assembly – Year 5 parents invited 

Friday 26th May Year 4 Assembly – Year 4 parents invited 

Friday 26th May School breaks up for HALF TERM @ 3.10pm 

Month of June LGBTQ+ Pride Month 

Monday 5th June Children return for summer term 2 

Monday 5th June Multiplication Times table Check for Year 4 (over 3 weeks) 

Friday 9th June Wear a rainbow to school in support of LGBTQ+ pride month  

Monday 12th June Year 1 and Year 2 Phonics Screening 

Friday 16th June Father’s Day breakfast 8.30 – 9.30 

Friday 16th June Year 3 Class Assembly – Year 3 parents invited 

WC: 19th June Sports Week in school: Sports Days / SAF Mile to be organised (weather depend-

ent) 

Friday 30th June Year 2 Class Assembly – Year 2 parents invited 

Friday 14th July Children to meet their new teachers 

Friday 14th July End of year reports issued to parents 

Friday 14th July Year 1 Class Assembly – Year 1 parents invited 

Monday 17th July Pupil Progress Consultation – drop in to discuss reports with teachers and 

Tuesday 18th July am / 
Wednesday 19th July pm 

Year 6 Performance to Parents—times to be clarified 

Friday 21st July End of term @ 1pm 

Monday 24th July PD Day 

Tuesday 25th July PD Day 

http://www.siralexanderflemingprimaryschool.org.uk

